

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधानिक निकाय (A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI)

Ref No:- 2-118/2022-23/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT/RECT(JR)/291 D(A)

Date:28-08-2023

Notice

Ref: This office adv. No. 2-14/2021-22/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT/RECRUITMENT (SR)/512 Dated- 27.08.2022. Ref: This office addendum No. 2-118/2022-23/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT./RECT.(JR)/635 Dated- 26.09.2022. Ref: This office corrigendum No. 2-14/2021-22/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT./RECT.(SR)/636 Dated- 26.09.2022. Ref: No. 2-14/2021-22/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT/RECRUITMENT (SR)/194 Dated- 24.04.2023.

This is for information of all candidates who have applied for the post of Junior Resident (Non-Academic) on or before 31st July 2023 at AIIMS Guwahati are hereby informed that a walk-in-interview will be held on 6th September 2023 at Medical College, AIIMS Guwahati.

Venue: - Directors Board Room AIIMS Guwahati.

Reporting Time: - 8:30 - 9:30 A.M.

All candidates are instructed to bring all documents in original in support of their age, qualification etc. along with proof of payment of application fee on the date of interview.

Sd/-Dean Academic AIIMS Guwahati

Copy To:

- 1. PS to Executive Director AIIMS Guwahati.
- 2. DDA
- 3. A.O.
- 4. Office Copy